00 1326334

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
US Sensor Systems, Inc.	05/02/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	US Seismic Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	9601 Variel Avenue	
City:	Chatsworth	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91311	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13263342

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (610)640-1965

 Phone:
 610-640-5800

 Email:
 lkeller@stradley.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Stradley Ronon Stevens & Young, LLP

Address Line 1: 30 Valley Stream Parkway

Address Line 2: Great Valley Corporate Center

Address Line 4: Malvern, PENNSYLVANIA 19355-1481

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	185519-3020
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kevin R. Casey

Total Attachments: 3

source=185519_3020_Change_Name_Documentation#page1.tif source=185519_3020_Change_Name_Documentation#page2.tif source=185519_3020_Change_Name_Documentation#page3.tif

PAICNI

REEL: 027029 FRAME: 0479

CH \$40.00

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:15 PM 05/09/2011 FILED 01:15 PM 05/09/2011 SRV 110509549 - 4440982 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

US SENSOR SYSTEMS, INC.

US Sensor Systems, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify as follows:

The amendment to the Corporation's Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation set forth in the following resolution, which has been approved by the Board of Directors and stockholders of the Corporation, was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware:

RESOLVED, that Article I of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of this Corporation be amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of this corporation is US Seismie Systems, Inc."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Amendment of Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of US Sensor Systems, Inc. has been executed by its President this 2nd day of May, 2011.

mes K. Andersen
Title: President

PATENT REEL: 027029 FRAME: 0480

APPLICATION FOR TRANSFER

OF

CORPORATION NAME

Pursuant to Section 102(e) of the Delaware General Corporation Law ("the DGCL") the applicant hereby requests a transfer of the name reservation for "US Seismio Systems Inc." to Delaware Corporation Organizers, Inc. for the purpose of filing a Certificate of Amendment with the Secretary of State of Delaware.

- The name and address of the applicant is US Sensor Systems, Inc.,
 9601 Variel Ave., Chatsworth, CA 91311.
- The name of the corporation which was reserved for a period of 120 days was US Seismic Systems Inc. with confirmation number 4940267.
- The name reservation should be transferred to Delaware Corporation Organizers, Inc., 1201 North Market Street, P.O. Box 1347, Wilmington, DE 19801.

US SENSOR SYSTEMS, INC.

Dated: May 9, 2011



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "US SENSOR SYSTEMS
INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "US SENSOR SYSTEMS INC." TO "US
SEISMIC SYSTEMS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINTH DAY OF
MAY, A.D. 2011, AT 1:15 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4440982 8100

110509549

You may verify this certificate onlin at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml AUTHENTY CATION: 8750998

DATE: 05-10-11

PATENT REEL: 027029 FRAME: 0482

RECORDED: 10/07/2011